P/N. 85E19-H0101 Rev: A
DMM-
2200P
User Manual Brighten Your Digital View!
Dual Channels H.264 HD IRD
and Processor
Pro Broadband Inc.

Storage temperature -10 ~ 60℃
Operating Humidity 10 ~ 90%, non-condensed
4. Order Information
Interface              Model DMM-2200P-S2/S DMM-2200P-T2/T/C
Input DVB-S2/S  x2 （
DVB-T2/T/C （ x2
CI x2 x2
TS/IP ● ●
Output HDMI ● ●
CVBS&Audio L/R ● ●
ASI x2 x2
TS/IP ● ●
Control ● ●
Handset ● ●
5. Block Diagram
8
Pro Broadband Inc.
DMM-2200P  Dual Channel H.264 HD IRD and Processor
6. Front panel and rear panel instructions
6.1. Front panel
A1
A4
A3
A7
A5
A2
A8 A9
A6
A11A10
Brighten Your Digital View!
9
A1 USB Used to upgrade software for the device.
A2 Control Network management interface for remote control.
A3 TS/IP 10/100Mbps interface for TS output or input.
A4 Power Power LED indicator.
A5 ASI/IP Decoding failed Alarm.
A6 Tuner lock1 Tuner1 lock indicator.
A7 Tuner lock2 Tuner2 lock indicator.
A8 Reset Used to reset the module.
A9 IP Reset Used to reset management IP to default.
A10 Handset Used to connect handset.
A11 CI Slot Used to insert CAM.
6.2. Rear panel
B1 Tuner In-2 Tuner input interface 2.
B2 Tuner In-1 Tuner input interface 1.
B3 ASI Out-2 ASI output interface 2.
B4 ASI Out-1 ASI output interface 1.
B5 CVBS CVBS output interface (BNC).
B6 Audio Analog audio output (DB9 female).
B7 HDMI HDMI output interface (HDMI 1.3).
A8
B1
B3
B6
B2
B4
B5
B7
10
Pro Broadband Inc.
DMM-2200P  Dual Channel H.264 HD IRD and Processor
7. Operation instructions using DMM-1000CU programmer
NOTE: The DMM-1000CU Programmer is an universal programmer unit for PBI DMM products family.
DMM-1000CU is a standalone product and not included in the package of DMM-2200P, please
contact local sales agency for more information.
7.1. Overview of the Menu